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Attorneys for Plaintiff Document 
Security Systems, Inc.  
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Steven J. Corr (Bar No. 216243) 
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Blaney Harper (pro hac vice) 
51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. 
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

WESTERN DIVISION 
 

DOCUMENT SECURITY SYSTEMS, 
INC. 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
CREE, INC. 
 

Defendant. 
 

Case No. 2:17-cv-04263-JVS-JCG 
 
JOINT STIPULATION FOR 
DISMISSAL OF ACTION WITH 
PREJUDICE 
 
 
 

 
 

Plaintiff Document Security Systems, Inc. (“DSS” of “Plaintiff”) and 

Defendant Cree, Inc. (“Cree”) have resolved Plaintiff’s claims for relief against 

Cree and Cree’s counterclaims for relief against Plaintiff. 
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THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by and 

between DSS and Cree, and subject to the approval of the Court, that: Plaintiff’s 

claims for relief against Cree shall be dismissed with prejudice and Cree’s claims, 

defenses or counterclaims for relief against Plaintiff shall be dismissed without 

prejudice, and with all attorneys’ fees, costs of court and expenses borne by the 

party incurring same. 

 

Respectfully submitted this 29th day of December, 2021. 

 
By: /s/ Brian D. Ledahl  

Brian D. Ledahl 
 
  

RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 
Brian D. Ledahl (CA SB No. 186579) 
Paul A. Kroeger (CA SB No. 229074) 
Neil A. Rubin (CA SB No. 250761) 
Jacob R. Buczko (CA SB No. 269408) 
Minna Y. Chan (CA SB No. 305941) 
12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
Telephone: 310-826-7474 
Facsimile: 310-826-6991 
bledahl@raklaw.com 
pkroeger@raklaw.com 
nrubin@raklaw.com 
jbuczko@raklaw.com 
mchan@raklaw.com 
 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Document 
Security Systems, Inc.  

By: /s/ Blaney Harper 
Blaney Harper  
 

JONES DAY 
 
Steven J. Corr (Bar No. 216243) 
555 South Flower Street 
Fiftieth Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
sjcorr@jonesday.com 
 
Blaney Harper (pro hac vice) 
51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20001.2113 
bharper@jonesday.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Cree, Inc. 

Case 2:17-cv-04263-JVS-JEM   Document 75   Filed 12/29/21   Page 2 of 3   Page ID #:1174

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

  Case No. 2:17-cv-04263 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
QUARLES & BRADY LLP 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
 

CERTIFICATE OF ATTESTATION 
 

Pursuant to Local Rule 5-4.3.4(a)(2)(i), the filing party hereby attests that all 

signatories listed concur in this filing’s content and have authorized this filing. 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that the counsel of record who are deemed to have consented 

to electronic service are being served on December 29, 2021 with a copy of this 

document via the Court’s CM/ECF system. 

/s/  Brian D. Ledahl  
Brian D. Ledahl 
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