Case 2	:17-cv-04263-JVS-JEM Document 75 File	d 12/29/21 Page 1 of 3 Page ID #:1173	
Case 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	RUSS AUGUST & KABAT Brian D. Ledahl (CA SB No. 186579) Paul A. Kroeger (CA SB No. 229074) Neil A. Rubin (CA SB No. 250761) Jacob R. Buczko (CA SB No. 269408) Minna Y. Chan (CA SB No. 305941) 12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025 Telephone: 310-826-7474 Facsimile: 310-826-6991 bledahl@raklaw.com pkroeger@raklaw.com nrubin@raklaw.com jbuczko@raklaw.com	JONES DAY Steven J. Corr (Bar No. 216243) 555 South Flower Street Fiftieth Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071 sjcorr@jonesday.com Blaney Harper (pro hac vice) 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001.2113 bharper@jonesday.com Attorneys for Defendant Cree, Inc.	
14 15	Attorneys for Plaintiff Document		
16	Security Systems, Inc.		
17 18	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA WESTERN DIVISION		
19	DOCUMENT SECURITY SYSTEMS,	Case No. 2:17-cv-04263-JVS-JCG	
20	INC.	JOINT STIPULATION FOR	
21	Plaintiff,	DISMISSAL OF ACTION WITH PREJUDICE	
22	V.		
23	CREE, INC.		
24	Defendant.		
25			
26	Plaintiff Document Security System	ms, Inc. ("DSS" of "Plaintiff") and	
27	Defendant Cree, Inc. ("Cree") have resolved Plaintiff's claims for relief against		
28	Cree and Cree's counterclaims for relief against Plaintiff.		
I			

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

1	THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY S	TIPULATED AND AGREED by and		
2	between DSS and Cree, and subject to the approval of the Court, that: Plaintiff's			
3	claims for relief against Cree shall be di	smissed with prejudice and Cree's claims,		
4	defenses or counterclaims for relief again	inst Plaintiff shall be dismissed without		
5	prejudice, and with all attorneys' fees, c	osts of court and expenses borne by the		
6	party incurring same.			
7				
8	Respectfully submitted this 29 th d	ay of December, 2021.		
9				
10	By: <u>/s/ Brian D. Ledahl</u> Brian D. Ledahl	By: /s/ Blaney Harper Blaney Harper		
11		JONES DAY		
12	RUSS AUGUST & KABAT	Steven J. Corr (Bar No. 216243)		
13	Brian D. Ledahl (CA SB No. 186579) Paul A. Kroeger (CA SB No. 229074)	555 South Flower Street Fiftieth Floor		
14	Neil A. Rubin (CA SB No. 250761)	Los Angeles, CA 90071		
15	Jacob R. Buczko (CA SB No. 269408)	sjcorr@jonesday.com		
15	Minna Y. Chan (CA SB No. 305941) 12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Floor	Blaney Harper (<i>pro hac vice</i>) 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W.		
10	Los Angeles, CA 90025	Washington, D.C. 20001.2113 bharper@jonesday.com		
18	Telephone: 310-826-7474 Facsimile: 310-826-6991	Attorneys for Defendant Cree, Inc.		
19	bledahl@raklaw.com			
20	pkroeger@raklaw.com nrubin@raklaw.com			
21	jbuczko@raklaw.com mchan@raklaw.com			
22	Inchan@rakiaw.com			
23	Attorneys for Plaintiff Document			
24	Security Systems, Inc.			
25				
26				
27				
28				
DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .				

1

CERTIFICATE OF ATTESTATION

2			
3	Pursuant to Local Rule $5-4.3.4(a)(2)(i)$, the filing party hereby attests that all		
4	signatories listed concur in this filing's content and have authorized this filing.		
5			
6	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
7	I hereby certify that the counsel of record who are deemed to have consented		
8	to cleature and the second on December 20, 2021 with a convert of this		
9	to electronic service are being served on December 29, 2021 with a copy of this		
10	document via the Court's CM/ECF system.		
11	/ <u>s/ Brian D. Ledahl</u>		
12	Brian D. Ledahl		
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
DOCKET Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .			